

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 571/2017
JAGDIP KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Bhagat, Adv.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayush Malhotra, Adv. for D-6

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.04.2018**

I.A.No. 5374/2018 filed on behalf of Mr. Anil Bhagat, Advocate seeking discharge from the present matter

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has engaged a new counsel to represent her in the matter. It is stated that Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi has been engaged by the plaintiff in the present matter.

However, perusal of record indicates that vakalatnama of Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj, Advocates is not on record.

Accordingly, issue court notice of the above application to the plaintiff returnable for **30th May, 2018**.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 23, 2018/nk