

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 571/2017

JAGDIP KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aayush Malhotra & Ms.
Abhilasha Vij, Adv. for D-6.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**
30.05.2018

I.A.No. 5374/2018 filed by Mr. Anil Bhagat, Advocate seeking discharge from the present matter

Court notice issued to plaintiff stands served.

Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj, Advocate proxy, who appears for Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate states that Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi has filed vakaltnama on behalf of plaintiff and henceforth shall be representing the plaintiff.

In view of the above, the instant application stands disposed of as allowed and Mr. Anil Bhagat, Advocate is discharged as an Advocate on behalf of plaintiff in the present matter.

I.A.No. 15087/2017 filed on behalf of defendant no.1 under Order 12 Rule 6 & under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC

Counsel for the plaintiff requests for some time to file reply to above application. Be filed within a week with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on the abovesaid IA on **10th July, 2018.**

CS(OS) 571/2017

Perusal of service report indicates that defendant no.2 has left the given premises.

Plaintiff is accordingly directed to trace out the fresh address of defendant no.2.

On plaintiff furnishing fresh address, let defendant no.2 be served by all modes returnable for **10th July, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018/nk