

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 571/2017
JAGDIP KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R.K. Sachdeva, Adv. For D-2
Mr. S.V. Vats, proxy counsel for Mr
Madhur Sapra, Adv. For D-3 & 4
Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Mr. Amitesh Giroti
& Ms. Kriti Gupta, Advocates for D-5
Mr. Aayush Malhotra, Adv. For D-6

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.01.2019**

**I.A.No. 15103/2018 under Order 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC for
condonation of delay in filing written statement on behalf of the defendant
no.2**

Steps for service not taken by the defendant no.2. It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.2 that inadvertently, steps for service of the aforesaid application could not be taken and he shall be careful in future.

Issue fresh notice of the aforesaid application to the plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF, returnable for **01st February, 2019**. Steps for service be taken within two days.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2019/nk