

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 571/2017**

JAGDIP KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Viven Kapoor, proxy counsel for
Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Adv.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ravi Galabya, Adv. For D-1
Mr. Manu Padalia, Mr. Vijay Kasana,
proxy counsel for Ms. Madhur Sapra,
Adv. For D-3 & 4
Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Mr. Amitesh
Giroti, Ms. Kirti Gupta & Mr. Nipun
Gupta, Advocates for D-5
Mr. Akhil Anand & Mr. Himanshu
Vij, Advocates for D-6

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **01.02.2019**

**I.A.No. 15103/2018 under Order 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC for
condonation of delay in filing written statement on behalf of the
defendant no.2**

It is submitted by proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff that main
counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty.

Proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing reply to the aforesaid application. Heard. Request is allowed. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff that the aforesaid application be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and main counsel for the plaintiff will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **05th February, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 01, 2019/nk