

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 571/2017**

JAGDIP KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberia & Ms. Sonali
S.S., Advs.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

.... Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv. for D-1
Mr. R.K. Sachdeva, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Adv. for D-5
Mr. Himanshu Vij, Adv. for D-6
Mr. Muzammil, Adv. for D-8

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

29.11.2019

Regular stenographer is on leave. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

CS(OS) 571/2017

Replication and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by the plaintiff. Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by the defendant no. 1 & 2. Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by the defendant no. 8.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has

not received the copies of written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed by the defendant no. 8. It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no. 8 that he will supply the same during the course of the day.

It is further submitted by counsel for the defendant no. 8 that the defendant no. 8 has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing written statement vide diary no. 143500 on 26/11/2019. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the defendant no.8 seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

I.A.No.16489/2019 under Order 8 Rule 1A read with Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 for filing documents

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that by way of present application, the defendant no. 1 is seeking permission to file some additional documents and in view of the directions passed in “Max Hypermarket India Pvt. Ltd. V. Curo India Pvt. Ltd.” (CS (COMM) 95/2016), the present application be placed before the Hon’ble Court for the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon’ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon’ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **03rd December, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 29, 2019