

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 571/2017

I.A. 12006/2017 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

I.A. 15087/2017 (under Order XII Rule 6 r/w Order VII Rule 11 CPC by defendant No.1)

I.A. 5008/2018 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC-by defendant No.6)

I.A. 5009/2018 (under Section 151 CPC-by defendant No.6)

I.A. 5102/2018 (under Order II Rule 2 r/w Order VII Rule 11 CPC-by defendant No.7)

I.A. 16489/2019 (under Order VIII Rule 1A CPC-by defendant No.1)

I.A. 799/2020 (under Order XVIII Rule 16 CPC-by defendant No.2)

I.A. 6219/2020 (under Section 151 CPC-by defendant No.1)

I.A. 4498/2020(under Order XXXII Rule 15 CPC-seeking appointment of guardian ad-litem and court receiver for the plaintiff-by defendant No.1)

I.A. 6416/2020 (under Order XXXII Rule 15 CPC for appointment as guardian ad-litem of the plaintiff -by Madanjeet Singh Oberoi)

JAGDIP KAURPlaintiff

Represented by: Mrs. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS. Defendants

Represented by: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate for defendant No.1.

Mr. Samrat Nigam, Advocate/Local Commissioner.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

21.09.2020

The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

1. Report dated 5th September, 2020, which is at pages 841-842 of the paper book, has been received from the Board of AIIMS duly forwarded by

the Medical Superintendent, AIIMS.

2. Registry is directed to supply the copy of the said report in relation to Ms. Jagdeep Kaur to Mrs. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate appearing on behalf of the plaintiff, Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate appearing for defendant No.1 and Mr. Samrat Nigam, learned Local Commissioner appointed by this Court.
3. Report be supplied within two days.
4. Report of the learned Local Commissioner has also been received in regard to the proceedings. Learned Local Commissioner is requested to be present even on the next date of hearing.
5. List the suit and the applications on 14th October, 2020.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

vk