



\$~1 (Original Side)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS (OS) 571/2017**

**LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri and Mr. Amer  
Vaid, Advocates.

versus

**MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj and Mr. Aditya  
Sharma, Advocates for defendant  
No.1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**29.01.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that he is yet to substantially argue the matter.
2. Considering the aforesaid and also in view of the current Roster and the board position, let the matter be listed before the Roster Bench on 31.01.2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JANUARY 29, 2024**

*ga*