



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 571/2017, CRL.M.A. 10504/2023, I.A. 12006/2017, I.A. 15087/2017, I.A. 5008-5009/2018, I.A. 5102/2018, I.A. 16489/2019, I.A. 799/2020, I.A. 6219/2020, I.A. 9084/2020, I.A. 10202/2021, I.A. 14095/2021, I.A. 10858-10859/2023, I.A. 14451/2023, I.A. 15814/2023, I.A. 18828/2023, O.A. 98/2023

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amer Vaid, Advocate.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Sahini Bhardwaj, Advocate for D1.

Mr. Lokesh Bholra and Mr. Abhishek Singh Chauhan, Advocates for D2.

Mr. Divij Kumar and Mr. Arnav Sanyal, Advocates for D6.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha and Md. Faiyazul Haque, Advocates for D9 & D10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **31.01.2024**

Be listed on 06.02.2024, before the another Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble Judge Incharge (Original Side).

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 31, 2024/RS