



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 571/2017**

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr. Amer Vaid and Mr. Gandharv Garg,
Advocates.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aastha Dhawan, Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj, Mr. Aditya Sharma and Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocates for D-1.
Ms. Manisha Arora, Proxy Advocate for D-2.
Mr. Madhur Sapra, Advocate for D-3 and D-4.
Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Ms. Ritu Bajaj and Ms. Snehekha Thakur, Advocates for D-5.
Mr. Abhishek Ghai and Mr. Sagar Arora, Advocates for D-6.
Mr. S.K. Jajoria, Advocate for D-8.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha and Mr. Vijay Shanker Tiwari, Advocates for D-9 and D-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

16.04.2024

%

I.A. 15087/2017

Mr. Kirti Uppal, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant/defendant No.1 seeks leave to withdraw the present application,



with liberty to file afresh contending that the claim in the suit is barred by limitation.

The application is disposed-of as withdrawn, with liberty as prayed-for, without making any observations on the merits of the matter.

I.A. 5008/2018

Notice on this application was issued on 16.07.2018.

Pleadings in this application are stated to be complete.

At request of learned counsel appearing for the applicant/defendant No.6, re-notify for hearing on 29th May 2024.

CS(OS) 571/2017

Re-notify on 29th May 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 16, 2024/ak