



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 571/2017**

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Ms. Amer Vaid and Mr. Gandharv Garg,
Advocates.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. Lokesh Bhola and Ms. Sanjana Manchanda, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Madhur Sapra, Advocate for D-3 and D-4.
Mr. Sanjeev Goyal and Ms. Sneh Rekha Thakur, Advocates for D-5.
Mr. Abhishek Ghai and Mr. Sagar Arora, Advocates for D-6.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Advocate for D-9 and D-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

06.05.2024

I.A. 10077/2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.



Re-notify on 10th May 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 6, 2024/ak