



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 571/2017**

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sachin Sharma, Proxy Counsel
for Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Advocate.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj and Mr.
Aditya Sharma, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Lokesh Bhola with Mr. Abhishek
Singh Chauhan, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Sanjea Goyal with Ms. Sneha
Rekha Thakur, Advocates for D-5.
Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Advocate for D-
6.
Ms. Aditi Yadurvanish with Ms.
Poonam Dolo, Advocates for D-9 and
10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.05.2024

I.A. 10077/2024 (by defendant No.1 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

I.A. 10758/2024 (by defendant No.1 for directions)

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears on behalf of the non-applicants; accepts notice; and seeks time to file reply.

Let reply be filed within 02 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date; with copies to the opposing counsel.



Re-notify on 29th May 2024, the date already fixed.

MAY 10, 2024
ds

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J