



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 571/2017 & I.A. 12006/2017, I.A. 5009/2018 I.A. 5102/2018,
I.A. 16489/2019, I.A. 799/2020, I.A. 6219/2020, I.A. 9084/2020, I.A.
10202/2021, I.A. 14095/2021, O.A. 98/2023, CRL.M.A. 10504/2023,
I.A. 10858/2023, I.A. 10859/2023, I.A. 14451/2023, I.A. 15814/2023,
I.A. 18828/2023, I.A. 4304/2024

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amer Vaid and Mr. Utsav
Saurav, Advocates.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Kirti Uppal, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Aditya Raj, Mr. Gaurav Rathor,
Mr. Kiran Kalra Uppal,Ms. Shaini
Bhardwaj, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Advocate for D-
6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

29.05.2024

I.A. 10077/2024 (by D-1 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

Pleadings in this application are complete.

Submissions on this application filed under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, have been made by Mr. Kirti Uppal, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant/defendant No.1.

Mr. Amer Vaid, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs submits that Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, learned counsel leading in the matter is pre-occupied in another court.

At request, re-notify on 22nd August 2024.



I.A. 5008/2018 (by D-6 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

Pleadings in this application are complete.

Re-notify on 22nd August 2024.

I.A. 10758/2024 (by D-1 for directions)

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs seeks further time to file reply to this application.

Let reply be filed within 04 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 22nd August 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 29, 2024

ds