



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 571/2017**
LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri and Mr. Amer
Vaid, Advs.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORSDefendants
Through: Ms. Aastha Dhawan, Ms. Shaini
Bhardwaj and Mr. Aditya Sharma,
Advs. for D-1 with D-1 in person.
Mr. Madhur Sapra, Adv. for D-3 and
D-4
Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Adv. for D-6

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
06.11.2024

%

I.A. 44257/2024 (by defendant no. 1 under Section 151 CPC for directions)

1. The parties are *ad idem* that pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 23.02.2024, the learned Receiver has furnished a Report dated 02.04.2024 indicating the repairs to be carried out in the suit property.
2. They submit that there are other repairs which need to be carried out beyond those which have been enumerated in the Report. Accordingly, a liberty is sought from the Court to make suggestions to the learned Receiver in that behalf.
3. Parties are at liberty to suggest to the learned Receiver as regards



further repairs which are required to be carried out in the suit property to make it habitable.

4. No further orders are pressed.
5. The application stands disposed of in the above terms.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024

N.S. ASWAL