



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 571/2017 I.A. 12006/2017 I.A. 5008/2018 I.A. 5009/2018 I.A. 5102/2018 I.A. 16489/2019 I.A. 799/2020 I.A. 6219/2020 I.A. 9084/2020 I.A. 10202/2021 I.A. 14095/2021 O.A. 98/2023 CRL.M.A. 10504/2023 I.A. 10858/2023 I.A. 10859/2023 I.A. 14451/2023 I.A. 15814/2023 I.A. 18828/2023 I.A. 4304/2024 I.A. 10077/2024 I.A. 10758/2024 I.A. 39423/2024

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr. Amer Vaid and Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Adv. for D-6.  
Mr. Digvijay Yadav, Adv. for D-8.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**17.12.2024**

1. A request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel for defendant No. 1, which is not opposed by the opposite party.
2. At request, list on 09.04.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 17, 2024/A**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*