



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 571/2017, CRL.M.A. 10504/2023, I.A. 12006/2017, I.A. 5008/2018, I.A. 5009/2018, I.A. 5102/2018, I.A. 16489/2019, I.A. 799/2020, I.A. 6219/2020, I.A. 9084/2020, I.A. 10202/2021, I.A. 14095/2021, I.A. 10858/2023, I.A. 10859/2023, I.A. 14451/2023, I.A. 15814/2023, I.A. 18828/2023, I.A. 4304/2024, I.A. 10077/2024 I.A. 10758/2024, I.A. 39423/2024 and O.A. 98/2023

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr. Amer Vaid and Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocates.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Aashtha Chauhan, Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj and Mr. Aditya Sharma, Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Lokesh Bhola and Ms. Sanjana Manchanda, Advocates for D-2.

Mr. Sanjeev Goyal and Ms. Shruti Bansal, Advocates for D-5.

Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Advocate for D-6.

Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate for D-7.

Mr. Digvijay Yadav, Advocate for D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

List on 19.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 23, 2025/RW

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:48:43