



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 571/2017**
LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Aastha Dhawan, Advocate.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORSDefendants
Through: Ms. Aastha Dhawan and Ms. Shaini
Bhardwaj, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
30.05.2025

%

I.A. 14459/2025 (by Defendant No. 1 for early hearing of IA No. 10077/2024)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants.
2. Learned counsels, named above, accept notice on behalf of their respective non-applicant.
3. Issue notice to the remaining non-applicants, through all permissible modes, returnable on 23.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 30, 2025/RW