



\$~O-66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 571/2017

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr. Amer
Vaid and Mr. Chirag Dahiya, Advs.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Aastha Dhawan and Mr. Vedic
Thukral, Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Lokesh Bholra and Mr. Abhishek
Singh Chauhan, Advs. for D-2.

Mr. Abhishek Ghai and Mr. Nayan
Grover, Advs. for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **18.08.2025**

I.A. 20054/2025 (filed on behalf of defendant No.1 for urgent directions)

1. There have been various directions passed by this Court including in order dated 23.02.2024.
2. Let this application be considered by the Receiver notwithstanding the fact that the time for filing of the same stood expired.
3. Let the Receiver to consider the same and take appropriate decision.
4. The application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/P/AMG