



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 31075/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 571/2017

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr. Maer Vaid
& Ms. Khushi Anand, Advocates.

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Aastha Dhawan, Ms. Shaini
Bhardwaj & Mr. Vedic Thukral,
Advocates for D-1.

Ms. Sanjana Manchanda, Advocate
for D-2.

Mr. Madhur Sapra, Advocate for D-3
& D-4.

Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Advocate for D-
5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

I.A. 31075/2025 (seeking early hearing)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 seeking early hearing of I.A. 10077/2024.
2. The Board of this Court does not permit early hearing of the said application.
3. However, it is directed that the suit along with pending applications shall be listed amongst the first 10 matters in the category of 'Advance List' on 24th March, 2026, the date already fixed.
4. The Court shall first proceed to hear I.A. 10077/2024, the application filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 571/2017

Page 1 of 2



5. The application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/at