



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 571/2017 & I.A. 368/2026

LATE JAGDIP KAUR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr. Amer Vaid, Ms. Vagmi Singh, Advocates  
(M:8586989297)

versus

MANBIR SINGH OBEROI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Aastha Dhawan, Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj, Mr. Aditya Sharma, Mr. Avichal Mishra, Advocates for D-1  
(M:7895664246)  
Ms. Sanjana Manchanda, Advocate appearing for the Defendant No. 2  
Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Advocate for Defendant no. 6.  
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**30.01.2026**

%

**I.A. 368/2026 (For Directions)**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the main counsel who has to argue the matter is in some personal difficulty, and seeks an accommodation for today.
2. Mr. Mohit Gupta, Advocate, i.e., Receiver in the present case, submits that he may be granted some time to file note of submissions in terms of the previous order passed by this Court.
3. Accordingly, let the needful be done by the Receiver, before the next date of hearing.



4. List on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**JANUARY 30, 2026/au**

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**